
2026 University of North Dakota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (29), Opp (31)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Hopfauf (4-4), Totals (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Bethune, Hailey .417 5-5 12 2 5 1 0 1 7 9 .750 3 0 2 0 .500 1 0 0-0 1 9 2 .833
8 Lasota, Camryn .417 5-5 12 5 5 3 0 1 3 11 .917 5 0 3 0 .588 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
16 Neumayer, Katelyn .385 5-5 13 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .462 1 0 1 0 .375 2 0 1-1 31 1 0 1.000
11 Hopfauf, Taya .375 5-5 16 2 6 1 0 0 3 7 .438 0 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 19 3 1 .957
23 Alexander, Makenna .333 5-5 15 3 5 2 0 0 2 7 .467 1 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
77 Carlberg, Annabeth .250 4-3 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 2 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Morris, Brooklyn .211 5-5 19 5 4 0 0 1 1 7 .368 1 0 4 1 .250 0 0 0-0 8 1 1 .900
12 Chunestudey, Quincie .077 4-4 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
3 Robillard, Arianna .000 4-4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 8 8 1 .941
99 Severson, Aleksia .667 1-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
6 House, Brooklyn .143 3-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 5 5 0 1.000
14 Hofer, Brooklyn .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Bethune, Chloe .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
9 Foreman, Alaina .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .273 5-5 132 24 36 8 0 3 23 53 .402 14 0 23 2 .336 3 0 1-1 93 40 6 .957
Opponents .350 5-5 137 35 48 8 0 3 31 65 .474 15 2 19 1 .417 2 3 5-5 96 27 5 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Livesay, Tegan 3.18 1-1 2 2 2 0-0 0 11.0 11 6 5 3 7 2 0 0 .244 2 0 0 0 1
66 Nelson, Unity 3.94 0-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 10.2 13 6 6 7 6 1 0 0 .325 0 1 0 1 1
7 Armstrong, Tehya 8.00 1-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 8 8 3 3 3 0 1 .286 0 1 0 1 1
10 Whitehead, Peyton 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 16 15 12 2 3 2 0 2 .667 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.00 2-3 7 5 3 0 0 31.0 48 35 31 15 19 8 0 3 .350 5 2 0 2 3
Opponents 4.81 3-2 9 5 2 0 0 32.0 36 24 22 14 23 8 0 3 .273 5 0 0 3 0



2026 University of North Dakota Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Neumayer, Katelyn 32 31 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 House, Brooklyn 10 5 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lasota, Camryn 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Alexander, Makenna 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Chunestudey, Quincie 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Severson, Aleksia 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bethune, Chloe 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Dick, Olivia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
66 Nelson, Unity 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Armstrong, Tehya 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Carlberg, Annabeth 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hopfauf, Taya 23 19 3 1 .957 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
3 Robillard, Arianna 17 8 8 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Morris, Brooklyn 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bethune, Hailey 12 1 9 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Livesay, Tegan 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Whitehead, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hofer, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Schlake, Addyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Foreman, Alaina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 139 93 40 6 .957 4 4 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 128 96 27 5 .961 5 1 0 1.000 0 0


